## City of Laguna Hills REGISTRATION FORM

# On-Line www.ci.laguna-hills.ca.us

### Walk-In

Laguna Hills Community Center at **25555 Alicia Parkway** 

## Phone-In

Call (949) 707-2680, for credit card users only

### Mail-In

Adult Nama

Make check payable to City of Laguna Hills, and mail it to:

City of Laguna Hills Community Services 25555 Alicia Parkway Laguna Hills, CA 92653

## Information

- A \$35 fee is charged on all returned checks.
- Families enrolling more than one child in the same class taught by Community Services Staff will receive a 25% discount for additional children enrolled. Not applicable to special events, camps, after-school sports or contract classes.
- If you need special accommodations for any of our activities, please notify staff 72 hours prior to the event at 949,707,2680.

Full refunds are issued for any class cancelled by the City. Refund requests made prior to the start of an activity will be granted without explanation but will be subject to a \$5 service charge per request. Refund requests must be made prior to the second class meeting.

No refund will be granted after that time. Special events, one day programs and camps do not receive refunds unless the participant's spot is filled. Refund processing takes 3-4 weeks from the date of the request. The City will mail all refund checks.

First			Date of Birth			
Stre	et	City		Zip		
		Work Ph	one			
		- "				
		Email Add	ress			
CLASS NUMBER	DATES	PARTICIPANT'S LAST NAME	PARTICIPANT'S FIRST NAME	BIRTH DATE	FEES (RESIDENT)	FEES (NON-RES
					\$	\$
					\$	\$
					\$	\$
					\$	\$
					\$	\$
		CLASS DATES	Street  Work Ph Email Add  CLASS DATES PARTICIPANT'S	Street City  Work Phone  Email Address  CLASS DATES PARTICIPANT'S PARTICIPANT'S	Street City  Work Phone  Email Address  CLASS DATES PARTICIPANT'S PARTICIPANT'S BIRTH	Street City Zip  Work Phone  Email Address  CLASS DATES PARTICIPANT'S PARTICIPANT'S FIRST NAME  \$  \$  \$  \$  \$  \$  \$  \$  \$  \$  \$  \$  \$

FEES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. INCOMPLETE FORMS WILL NOT BE PROCESSED AND PARTICIPATION IN A CLASS/EVENT REQUIRES A SIGNED AND COMPLETED REGISTRATION FORM PRIOR TO THE START OF THE CLASS/EVENT. ALL MINOR PARTICIPANTS MUST BE REGISTERED BY PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN.

total program fees

S

## Release and Waiver of Liability and Indemnity Agreement

In consideration of the opportunity to participate in these activities, I hereby release, waive, and hold harmless the City of Laguna Hills ("City") and its Council members, officers, employees, agents, instructors, activity organizers and sponsors (collectively "City Representatives") from any and all suits, claims, damages, losses, injuries (including property damage, bodily injury, or death), and any other compensable loss of any time (collectively "Claims") to myself and "My Agents" (which includes my minor children, members of my organization, agents, and employees) arising out of participation in these activities, whether or not the negligence of the City or City Representatives contribute to or cause the Claims. This release does not apply to the extent the Claims are caused by the gross negligence or willful or wanton misconduct of the City or City Representatives. I further agree to defend and indemnify the City and City Representatives from any and all Claims directly or indirectly arising out of the acts or omissions of me or My Agents. I consent for video and photographs to be taken of me and My Agents for use in future City publications and understand that I and My Agents will not receive any compensation for such use.

I CERTIFY THAT I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS, AND AGREE ON BEHALF OF MYSELF, MY SPOUSE AND MY CHILDREN.